Engineer – Matthew Tucker

Estimate - \$525,000.00

Each CONTRACTOR choosing to BID <u>MUST</u> obtain BID DOCUMENTS from the office of James C. Hailey & Company via a <u>NON-REFUNDABLE</u> payment of \$50.00. Payments must be received before BID DOCUMENTS are issued, BID DOCUMENTS are <u>NON-TRANSFERRABLE</u>. Any BID submitted on documents not properly obtained by a GENERAL CONTRACTOR and not on our bidders list shall not be accepted.

For more information visit <u>www.jchengr.com</u> or call 615-883-4933

ADVERTISEMENT TO BID

Town of Tracy City, Water Department

50 Main Street Tracy City, Tennessee 37387

Separate sealed **BIDS** for the construction of Facilities Improvements consisting of the following items:

CONTRACT 224 – New Utility Office Building

will be received by the <u>Town of Tracy City at the Town Hall on 50 Main Street, Tracy City, 37387, Grundy County, Tennessee</u> until <u>2:00 P.M., Local Time, Thursday, December 12, 2024,</u> and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The **CONTRACT DOCUMENTS**, consisting of **DRAWINGS**, **SPECIFICATIONS** and **ADDENDA** may be examined electronically at www.ichengr.com or at the following locations:

JAMES C. HAILEY & COMPANY

Consulting Engineers 360 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 100 Franklin, TN 37067

TOWN OF TRACY CITY Water Department 14371 US Highway 41 Tracy City, TN 37387

Each **CONTRACTOR** choosing to BID must obtain **BID DOCUMENTS** from the office of **James C. Hailey & Co.**, 360 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 100, Franklin, TN 37067, via a **non-refundable** payment of **\$50.00**. BID DOCUMENTS are **non-transferrable**.

Paper copies of the **PLANS** and **SPECIFICATIONS** may be obtained at the office of **James C. Hailey & Co.** via a **non-refundable** payment of \$300.00.

November 2024	Town of Tracy City, Water Department
	BY: Charles Fults, Jr Chairman

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of opening thereof.